
ASSETS

CASH ACCOUNTS

1012 Operating Valley National Bank  $     107,455.10

  _______________

Total Operating Accounts $     107,455.10

1114 Reserves TIAA Bank  $      39,924.90

1116 Reserves Valley National Bank         90,263.86

  _______________

Total Reserve Accounts $     130,188.76

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

1310 A/R Assessments  $         775.00

  _______________

Total Accounts Receivable $         775.00

OTHER ASSETS

1420 Prepaid Insurance  $       1,414.08

  _______________

Total Other Assests $       1,414.08

Total Assets $     239,832.94

 ===============

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

3010 Accounts Payable  $       1,244.20

3023 Other Accruals Reserves         38,788.33

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays            871.64

  _______________

Total Accounts Payable $      40,904.17
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UNEARNED INCOME

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments  $      25,785.01

3129 Lessee Security Deposits         11,000.00

  _______________

Total Unearned Income $      36,785.01

Total Liabilities $      77,689.18

 _______________

EQUITY

RESERVES

5190 Reserves - General Fund  $      91,128.97

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest            271.46

  _______________

Total Reserves $      91,400.43

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

5610 Capital Improvements  $       9,404.17

  _______________

Total Capital Improvements $       9,404.17

OTHER EQUITY

5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)  $      42,169.75

Current Year Net Income         19,169.41

  _______________

Total Other Equity $      61,339.16

Total Equity $     162,143.76

 _______________

Total Liabilities & Equity $     239,832.94

 ===============

Run Date: 01/28/22 Page: 2

Run Time: 10:04 AM

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.
Balance Sheet

As of 12/31/21



INCOME:

06010 Owner Maintenance Income      23,250.00      23,250.00            .00     279,000.00     279,000.00            .00     279,000.00

06040 Late Charges            .00            .00            .00         179.46            .00         179.46            .00

06060 Bank Interest - Operating          19.84            .00          19.84         213.26            .00         213.26            .00

06210 Application Fees         100.00            .00         100.00         900.00            .00         900.00            .00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Subtotal Income      23,369.84      23,250.00         119.84     280,292.72     279,000.00       1,292.72     279,000.00

EXPENSES

General & Administrative

07010 Legal         200.00         166.66         (33.34)       4,023.62       2,000.00      (2,023.62)       2,000.00

07020 Filing Fees - State of Florid            .00            .00            .00          61.25          61.00           (.25)          61.00

07030 Accounting Fees            .00            .00            .00       4,350.00       4,300.00         (50.00)       4,300.00

07050 Management Fees       1,516.00       1,561.50          45.50      18,192.00      18,738.00         546.00      18,738.00

07140 Office Expense         196.00         211.91          15.91       2,352.00       2,543.00         191.00       2,543.00

07170 Misc Administrative Expense          50.00         104.16          54.16         538.35       1,250.00         711.65       1,250.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

General & Administrative       1,962.00       2,044.23          82.23      29,517.22      28,892.00        (625.22)      28,892.00

Insurance

07510 Insurance - General Liability      (1,414.08)       1,769.95       3,184.03       9,338.82      11,334.00       1,995.18      11,334.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Insurance      (1,414.08)       1,769.95       3,184.03       9,338.82      11,334.00       1,995.18      11,334.00

Utilities

07620 Water - Irrigation         533.24         833.33         300.09       7,608.00      10,000.00       2,392.00      10,000.00

07630 Sewer & Water                         78.19         125.00          46.81       1,411.18       1,500.00          88.82       1,500.00

07640 Electricity         871.64         708.33        (163.31)       9,157.85       8,500.00        (657.85)       8,500.00

07670 Cable TV          27.83          13.91         (13.92)         167.46         167.00           (.46)         167.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Utilities       1,510.90       1,680.57         169.67      18,344.49      20,167.00       1,822.51      20,167.00

Amenities Center

07810 Amenities Repair                        .00         166.66         166.66       1,725.97       2,000.00         274.03       2,000.00

08010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract         660.00         660.00            .00       7,920.00       7,920.00            .00       7,920.00

08020 Pool/Spa Repairs         434.48         416.66         (17.82)       4,059.93       5,000.00         940.07       5,000.00

08030 Pool/Spa Permits            .00            .00            .00         250.00         250.00            .00         250.00

08090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense            .00          62.50          62.50            .00         750.00         750.00         750.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

     Amenities Center              1,094.48       1,305.82         211.34      13,955.90      15,920.00       1,964.10      15,920.00
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Maintenance

08140 Pressure Washing            .00          45.00          45.00         280.00         325.00          45.00         325.00

08180 Fire Equipment                          .00         904.66         904.66         595.34       1,500.00         904.66       1,500.00

08220 Janitorial Supplies            .00          29.16          29.16          89.66         350.00         260.34         350.00

08230 Janitorial Services         206.00         206.00            .00       2,472.00       2,472.00            .00       2,472.00

08290 Misc Maintenance Expense         421.17         541.66         120.49      10,408.44       6,500.00      (3,908.44)       6,500.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Maintenance         627.17       1,726.48       1,099.31      13,845.44      11,147.00      (2,698.44)      11,147.00

Landscaping

08310 Landscape Maintenance Contrac       7,703.00       7,703.00            .00      92,436.00      92,436.00            .00      92,436.00

08320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod            .00         554.83         554.83       6,791.39       6,658.00        (133.39)       6,658.00

08330 Mulch            .00      16,348.00      16,348.00            .00      16,348.00      16,348.00      16,348.00

08350 Irrigation Repairs         497.20         833.33         336.13       9,356.01      10,000.00         643.99      10,000.00

08410 Tree Trimming            .00            .00            .00       9,983.00       9,838.00        (145.00)       9,838.00

08490 Misc Landscaping Expense         700.00          83.33        (616.67)       2,857.44       1,000.00      (1,857.44)       1,000.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Landscaping       8,900.20      25,522.49      16,622.29     121,423.84     136,280.00      14,856.16     136,280.00

Pest Control

08520 Building Pest Control            .00         350.00         350.00       3,637.60       4,200.00         562.40       4,200.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Pest Control            .00         350.00         350.00       3,637.60       4,200.00         562.40       4,200.00

Other

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

     Other                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

Reserves

09190 Reserves - General Fund            .00            .00            .00      51,060.00      51,060.00            .00      51,060.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Reserves            .00            .00            .00      51,060.00      51,060.00            .00      51,060.00

TOTAL EXPENSES      12,680.67      34,399.54      21,718.87     261,123.31     279,000.00      17,876.69     279,000.00

Current Year Net  Income/(loss      10,689.17     (11,149.54)      21,838.71      19,169.41            .00      19,169.41            .00

============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ==============
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RESERVES:

5190 Reserves - General Fund        91,128.97             0.00             0.00        91,128.97

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest              271.46             0.00             0.00           271.46

 _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________

Subtotal Reserves        91,400.43             0.00             0.00        91,400.43

TOTAL RESERVES        91,400.43             0.00             0.00        91,400.43

 ===============  ===============  ===============  ===============

Run Date: 01/28/22 Page: 1

Run Time: 10:05 AM

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.
Reserve Statement

As of 12/31/21

BEGINNING YTD YTD AVAILABLE

OF YEAR ALLOCATION DISBURSEMENT BALANCE



BAY CR BAY CREEK CDD    3958 DECEMBER 21 11/30-12/29 050-0360-02 12/29/21     533.24

BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES    3950 DEC 21 L012912-C0049245 12/30/21      78.19

GREEN GREENSCAPES    3948 50481 Irrigation 12/31/21     198.29

POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE    3946 TW100084  Spa Repair                12/28/21     104.36

   3951 TW99092  Pool repair               12/29/21     330.12

Total:        434.48

Grand total:      1,244.20

Date 01/24/22  Time:10:58:06 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #2267   Page: 1

A / P   O P E N   I T E M   D E T A I L

Starting vendor: "First"                    Ending vendor: "Last"
Cut off date: 12/31/21

Vendor Vchr # Invoice Reference Date Amount



12/02/21     2308 BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES              53.16 L012919-C0049245

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3922 NOVEMBER 21 11/24/21 7630 11/24/21          53.16 L012919-C0049245

12/02/21     2309 GREEN GREENSCAPES             445.38

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3920 43577 11/22/21 8350 11/22/21          56.89 Irrigation

  3921 43579 11/22/21 8350 11/22/21          55.48 Irrigation

  3923 43564 11/22/21 8350 11/22/21         130.00 Irrigation

  3924 43578 11/22/21 8350 11/22/21          55.96 Irrigation

  3925 43750 11/24/21 8350 11/24/21         147.05 Irrigation

_______________

Totals:         445.38

12/09/21     2310 HOTWIR HOTWIRE COMMUNICATION              27.83 24602315-0

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3927 DECEMBER 21 12/01/21 7670 12/01/21          27.83 24602315-0

12/09/21     2311 PEMERS PATRICIA EMERSON             317.48 Bookcases for Poolhouse

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3928 DECEMBER 21 12/06/21 8290 12/06/21         317.48 Bookcases for Poolhouse

12/16/21     2312 BAY CR BAY CREEK CDD           1,003.57 10/27-11/30 050-0360-02

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3929 NOVEMBER21 11/30/21 7620 11/30/21       1,003.57 10/27-11/30 050-0360-02

12/16/21     2313 GREEN GREENSCAPES           7,920.35

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3930 47368 12/13/21 8350 12/13/21         100.09 Irrigation

  3931 44564 12/01/21 8310 12/01/21       7,703.00 December Services

  3932 47369 12/13/21 8350 12/13/21         117.26 Irrigation

_______________

Totals:       7,920.35

12/16/21     2314 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE             660.00 December Services

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3934 733859 12/01/21 8010 12/01/21         660.00 December Services

12/22/21     2315 BECKER BECKER             200.00       2022 Annual Retainer

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3940 4240583 12/21/21 7010 12/21/21         200.00    2022 Annual Retainer

12/22/21     2316 GBMS GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SVC INC           2,071.69

Date 01/24/22  Time 10:58:23 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #2268   Page: 1
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Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3941 97015 12/01/21 7050 12/01/21       1,516.00 DEC Services

  3941 97015 12/01/21 8230 12/01/21         206.00

  3941 97015 12/01/21 7140 12/01/21         196.00

  3942 96958 12/01/21 8110 12/01/21         103.69 Ordered&InstalledSign

  3943 97042 12/01/21 7170 12/01/21          50.00 25462Galashields-App

_______________

Totals:       2,071.69

12/22/21     2317 GREEN GREENSCAPES              81.56

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3935 48363 12/20/21 8350 12/20/21          32.50 Irrigation repairs

  3936 48338 12/20/21 8350 12/20/21          49.06 Irrigation repairs

_______________

Totals:          81.56

12/22/21     2318 JTS JOHNSON'S TREE SERVICE & STUMP             700.00

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3937 8116AR 12/01/21 8490 12/01/21         200.00 Arborist Inspection

  3938 8116 12/20/21 8490 12/20/21         500.00 Trees Removal

_______________

Totals:         700.00

12/22/21     2319 D&G D&G SEALCOATING & STRIPING INC           8,350.00 Sealcoating

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3939 19020 None 5610 12/17/21       8,350.00 Sealcoating

12/29/21     2320 LEFF MARTIN J. & JUDITH C. LEFF             500.00 Sec. Deposit Refund

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  3944 DECEMBER 21 12/22/21 3129 12/22/21         500.00 Sec. Deposit Refund

Totals:          22,331.02

Date 01/24/22  Time 10:58:23 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #2268   Page: 2
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48 25292 Bill & Andrea Douglas        0.00        0.00        0.00      775.00        775.00 Late Notice

 ----------  ----------  ----------  ----------  ------------

TOTAL:        0.00        0.00        0.00      775.00        775.00

DATE:  1/24/22 TIME: 10:58 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 1

AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF Dec. 31, 2021

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



R E P O R T    S U M M A R Y

CODE N/A DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT #      CURRENT        OVER  30        OVER  60        OVER  90            TOTAL

____  ____   _______________   _________   ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

A1 Maintenance Fee 1310        0.00           0.00           0.00         775.00          775.00

 ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

GRAND TOTAL:        0.00           0.00           0.00         775.00          775.00

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DELINQUENCY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION    AMOUNT

__________ ____________________________ ___________

01310 A/R Assessments      775.00

-------------

T O T A L       $775.00

DATE:  1/24/22 TIME: 10:58 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 2
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UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



CURRENT OWNERS

Joe & Virginia P. Foster         02 25460 PP      275.01

25460 Galashields Circle

John A. & Kathleen Karpovich 05 25450 PP      825.00

25450 Galashields Circle

Dr. Ehsan & Camille Afshani 10 25432 PP      825.00

25432 Galashields Circle

James E. Hodge, Trustee 13 25422 PP      825.00

25422 Galashields Circle

Bob & Robin Shepherd 15 25414 PP      825.00

25414 Galashields Circle

Timothy & Michelle Shepherd 16 25412 PP      825.00

25412 Galashields Circle

Robert J. & Miriam K. Shepherd 17 25410 PP      825.00

25410 Galashields Circle

Gerard Gausselin 20 25400 PP      825.00

25400 Galashields Circle

Donald A. & Agnes E. Sass 25 25380 PP      825.00

25380 Galashields Circle

Glenn & Jane M. Sciotti 29 25364 PP      860.00

25364 Galashields Circle

Fredrick S. & Cheryl D. Nye 34 25350 PP      825.00

25350 Galashields Circle

David Emerson Gow, Trustee 39 25330 PP      825.00

25330 Galashields Circle

Thomas & Florence Gallucci 50 25284 PP      825.00

25284 Galashields Circle

DATE:  1/24/22 TIME: 10:58 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 1

PREPAYS AS OF Dec. 31, 2021

Lot/Unit Number Sequence
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Joseph & Andrea Hahn, Trust 51 25282 PP      825.00

25282 Galashields Circle

Joseph & Susan Hammerman 54 25272 PP      825.00

25272 Galashields Circle

Edward P. & Amy M. Spiegel 56 25262 PP      825.00

25262 Galashields Circle

Terri J. Wesselman, Trustee 58 25252 PP      825.00

25252 Galashields Circle

Peggy J. Whelan 61 25242 PP      825.00

25242 Galashields Circle

Robert T. & Mary D. Kelly 62 25240 PP      825.00

25240 Galashields Circle

Peggy J. Whelan, Trustee 65 25230 PP      825.00

25230 Galashields Circle

Don R. & Mary L. Hannigan 66 25224 PP      825.00

25224 Galashields Circle

Creighton W. Phillips, III 68 25220 PP      825.00

25220 Galashields Circle

Henriette Eifler                 71 25202 PP      825.00

25202 Galashields Circle

Terry L. Donna 75 25411 PP    1,550.00

25411 Galashields Circle

Sidor & Agrio Hadgis 77 25257 PP      825.00

25257 Galashields Circle

Laurie Ann Rubio 80 25383 PP      825.00

25383 Galashields Circle

Richard L. Hayes, Trustee 81 25381 PP      825.00

DATE:  1/24/22 TIME: 10:58 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 2
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25381 Galashields Circle

Jonathan P. & Doris F. Everin 83 25279 PP      825.00

25279 Galashields Circle

Michael V. Picciano 84 25281 PP      825.00

25281 Galashields Circle

Thomas & Jacquie Nastro, TTE 86 25357 PP      825.00

25357 Galashields Circle

Wanda Ciarkowski 87 25355 PP      825.00

25355 Galashields Circle

 =============

TOTAL HOMES: 31 TOTAL PREPAYS      25,785.01

TOTAL DISTR: PP      25,785.01

DATE:  1/24/22 TIME: 10:58 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 3

PREPAYS AS OF Dec. 31, 2021

Lot/Unit Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID

ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



1010 Operating Capital CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1011 Operating IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1012 Operating Valley National Bank      119,096.20      11,479.84      23,120.94      11,641.10CR     107,455.10

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/02/21 AP8074 2308          53.16 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES L012919-C0049245

12/02/21 AP8074 2309         445.38 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/06/21 AR0327 AR-327         120.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/08/21 AR0328 AR-328         240.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/09/21 AP8111 2310          27.83 HOTWIRE COMMUNICATION 24602315-0

12/09/21 AP8111 2311         317.48 PATRICIA EMERSON Bookcases for Poolhouse

12/09/21 RJ0021 REVERSE         789.92 FPL 10/27/21 - 11/27/21

12/13/21 AR0000 AR04       1,650.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/14/21 AR0000 AR04       1,100.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/15/21 AR0000 2583         100.00 Speed-LeaseApp

12/16/21 AP8123 2312       1,003.57 BAY CREEK CDD 10/27-11/30 050-0360-02

12/16/21 AP8123 2313       7,920.35 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/16/21 AP8123 2314         660.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE December Services

12/22/21 AP2223 2319       8,350.00 D&G SEALCOATING & STRIPIN Sealcoating

12/22/21 AP8153 2315         200.00 BECKER 2022 Annual Retainer

12/22/21 AP8153 2316       2,071.69 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV DEC Services

12/22/21 AP8153 2317          81.56 GREENSCAPES Irrigation repairs

12/22/21 AP8153 2318         700.00 JOHNSON'S TREE SERVICE & Arborist Inspection

12/24/21 AR0000 AR04       1,650.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/27/21 AR0000 AR04       3,300.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/29/21 AP6401 2320         500.00 MARTIN J. & JUDITH C. LEF Sec. Deposit Refund

12/30/21 AR0000 AR04       1,650.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/31/21 AR0000 AR04       1,650.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/31/21 CR0000 ADJUST          19.84 Dec 21 Interest Income

1030 Operating MM IronStone Bank               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1110 Reserves TIB Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1111 Reserves IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1112 Reserves First Citizens CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1113 Reserves SunCoast CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1114 Reserves TIAA Bank                  44,771.83       8,351.61      13,198.54       4,846.93CR      39,924.90

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/09/21 AP8111 1056       4,848.54 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/22/21 AP0000 1057       8,350.00 Void chk, D&G SEALCOATING Per Property manager

12/22/21 AP8153 1057       8,350.00 D&G SEALCOATING & STRIPIN Sealcoating

Date 01/28/22  Time:10:05:32 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #2287   Page: 1

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 12/01/21
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   12/31/21
*** Not a standard period ***

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



12/31/21 CR0000 ADJUST           1.61 Dec 21 Interest Income

1115 Reserves CNL Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1116 Reserves Valley National Bank       90,245.46          18.40            .00          18.40      90,263.86

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/31/21 CR0000 ADJUST          18.40 Dec 21 Interest Income

1120 CD Bk FL #3714 2.616% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1121 CD SunCst #2720 3.92% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1122 CD Ever #6326 1.32% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1123 CD CNL #0723 2.47% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1124 CD Ever #8014 2.927% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1125 CD Valley #0988 1.35% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1126 CD Ever 2.30% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1128 CD First Internet Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1129 CD Syn #3400 2.55% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1150 CD Redeemed Baycrest                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1310 A/R Assessments          775.00            .00            .00            .00         775.00

1316 A/R Roof Cleaning 2007             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1321 A/R Tree Placement Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1322 A/R Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1323 A/R Mailbox 2018             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1330 A/R - Other                               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1331 A/R Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1332 Prepaid Expense             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1334 A/R Working Capital             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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1335 A/R CNL Bank                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1336 A/R Capital Bank                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1339 A/R SA Hurricane Irma 2017             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1340 Due From Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1345 Due From Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1350 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1385 A/R GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1386 A/R Owner                                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1395 A/R Allow Doubtful Accounts             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1420 Prepaid Insurance             .00       1,414.08            .00       1,414.08       1,414.08

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/31/21 GJ0777 AJE#1       1,414.08 P. Emerson Insurance

1422 Insurance Refund             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1440 Prepaid FPL Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1442 Prepaid FPL             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1444 Prepaid BSU             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1446 Prepaid CenturyLink Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1510 Security Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1520 Utility Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1522 Foreclosure Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3010 Accounts Payable        1,502.11CR      35,529.56      35,271.65         257.91       1,244.20CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 AP0888 VH3926       4,848.54 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/01/21 AP0888 VH3927          27.83 HOTWIRE COMMUNICATION 24602315-0

12/01/21 AP0903 VH3931       7,703.00 GREENSCAPES December Services

12/01/21 AP0903 VH3934         660.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE December Services

12/01/21 AP0930 VH3937         200.00 JOHNSON'S TREE SERVICE & Arborist Inspection
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 12/01/21
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Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



12/01/21 AP0930 VH3941       1,918.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV DEC Services

12/01/21 AP0930 VH3942         103.69 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV Ordered&InstalledSign

12/01/21 AP0930 VH3943          50.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV 25462Galashields-App

12/02/21 AP8074 2308          53.16 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES L012919-C0049245

12/02/21 AP8074 2309         445.38 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/06/21 AP0888 VH3928         317.48 PATRICIA EMERSON Bookcases for Poolhouse

12/09/21 AP8111 1056       4,848.54 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/09/21 AP8111 2310          27.83 HOTWIRE COMMUNICATION 24602315-0

12/09/21 AP8111 2311         317.48 PATRICIA EMERSON Bookcases for Poolhouse

12/13/21 AP0903 VH3930         100.09 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/13/21 AP0903 VH3932         117.26 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/16/21 AP8123 2312       1,003.57 BAY CREEK CDD 10/27-11/30 050-0360-02

12/16/21 AP8123 2313       7,920.35 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/16/21 AP8123 2314         660.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE December Services

12/17/21 AP0930 VH3939       8,350.00 D&G SEALCOATING & STRIPIN Sealcoating

12/20/21 AP0930 VH3935          32.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation repairs

12/20/21 AP0930 VH3936          49.06 GREENSCAPES Irrigation repairs

12/20/21 AP0930 VH3938         500.00 JOHNSON'S TREE SERVICE & Trees Removal

12/21/21 AP0930 VH3940         200.00 BECKER 2022 Annual Retainer

12/22/21 AP0000 1057       8,350.00 Void chk, D&G SEALCOATING Per Property manager

12/22/21 AP0932 VH3944         500.00 MARTIN J. & JUDITH C. LEF Sec. Deposit Refund

12/22/21 AP2223 2319       8,350.00 D&G SEALCOATING & STRIPIN Sealcoating

12/22/21 AP8153 1057       8,350.00 D&G SEALCOATING & STRIPIN Sealcoating

12/22/21 AP8153 2315         200.00 BECKER 2022 Annual Retainer

12/22/21 AP8153 2316       2,071.69 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV DEC Services

12/22/21 AP8153 2317          81.56 GREENSCAPES Irrigation repairs

12/22/21 AP8153 2318         700.00 JOHNSON'S TREE SERVICE & Arborist Inspection

12/28/21 AP7838 VH3946         104.36 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Repair

12/29/21 AP2233 VH3958         533.24 BAY CREEK CDD 11/30-12/29 050-0360-02

12/29/21 AP6401 2320         500.00 MARTIN J. & JUDITH C. LEF Sec. Deposit Refund

12/29/21 AP7838 VH3951         330.12 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Pool repair

12/30/21 AP7838 VH3950          78.19 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES L012912-C0049245

12/31/21 AP7838 VH3948         198.29 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

3011 Accounts Payable Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3015 Inter-Company             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3020 Other A/P             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3022 A/P Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3023 Other Accruals Reserves             .00            .00      38,788.33      38,788.33CR      38,788.33CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/31/21 GJ0777 AJE#2      38,788.33 P. Emerson Greenscapes

3024 A/P GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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3025 Other Accruals             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays          789.92CR         789.92         871.64          81.72CR         871.64CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/09/21 RJ0021 REVERSE         789.92 FPL 10/27/21 - 11/27/21

12/31/21 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         871.64 FPL Monthly Auto Pays

3031 A/P Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3032 A/P Owners             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3040 Due To Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3045 Due To Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3050 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3110 Deferred Owner Assessments       23,250.00CR      23,250.00            .00      23,250.00            .00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/31/21 RJ0036 21 MONTH      23,250.00 2021 Monthly Allocation

3111 Deferred Reserve Assessments             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3115 Deferred TIB Bank                         .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments       14,425.01CR            .00      11,360.00      11,360.00CR      25,785.01CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/06/21 AR0327 AR-327         120.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/08/21 AR0328 AR-328         240.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/13/21 AR0000 AR04       1,650.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/14/21 AR0000 AR04       1,100.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/24/21 AR0000 AR04       1,650.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/27/21 AR0000 AR04       3,300.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/30/21 AR0000 AR04       1,650.00 Owner Cash Receipts

12/31/21 AR0000 AR04       1,650.00 Owner Cash Receipts

3121 Deferred Tree Replcemnt Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3122 Deferred Pre Washing Mar 2008             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3123 Deferred Tree Replcemnt May 08             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3124 Deferred Lattice Repairs             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

Date 01/28/22  Time:10:05:32 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #2287   Page: 5

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 12/01/21
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   12/31/21
*** Not a standard period ***

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



3129 Lessee Security Deposits       11,500.00CR         500.00            .00         500.00      11,000.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/22/21 AP0932 VH3944         500.00 MARTIN J. & JUDITH C. LEF Sec. Deposit Refund

3133 Deferred Mailbox 2018             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3139 Deferred SA Hurricane Irma 17             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5020 Reserves - Painting             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5030 Reserves - Pavement                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5040 Reserves - Pool             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5042 Reserves - Pool Furniture             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5070 Reserves - Clubhouse Remodel             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5110 Reserves - Landscape             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5140 Reserves - Insurance Proceeds             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5190 Reserves - General Fund      134,765.84CR      43,636.87            .00      43,636.87      91,128.97CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 AP0888 VH3926       4,848.54 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/31/21 GJ0777 AJE#2      38,788.33 P. Emerson Greenscapes

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest             251.45CR            .00          20.01          20.01CR         271.46CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/31/21 CR0000 ADJUST          18.40 Dec 21 Interest Income

12/31/21 CR0000 ADJUST           1.61 Dec 21 Interest Income

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)       42,169.75CR            .00      19,169.41      19,169.41CR      61,339.16CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/31/21 YD1231      19,169.41 Retaind earnings 12/31/21

5520 Current Year Surplus/(Deficit)             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5610 Capital Improvements       17,754.17CR       8,350.00            .00       8,350.00       9,404.17CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/17/21 AP0930 VH3939       8,350.00 D&G SEALCOATING & STRIPIN Sealcoating
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6010 Owner Maintenance Income      255,750.00CR            .00      23,250.00      23,250.00CR     279,000.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/31/21 RJ0036 21 MONTH      23,250.00 2021 Monthly Allocation

6040 Late Charges          179.46CR            .00            .00            .00         179.46CR

6060 Bank Interest - Operating          193.42CR            .00          19.84          19.84CR         213.26CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/31/21 CR0000 ADJUST          19.84 Dec 21 Interest Income

6210 Application Fees          800.00CR            .00         100.00         100.00CR         900.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/15/21 AR0000 2583         100.00 Speed-LeaseApp

7010 Legal        3,823.62         200.00            .00         200.00       4,023.62

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/21/21 AP0930 VH3940         200.00 BECKER 2022 Annual Retainer

7020 Filing Fees - State of Florida           61.25            .00            .00            .00          61.25

7030 Accounting Fees        4,350.00            .00            .00            .00       4,350.00

7050 Management Fees       16,676.00       1,516.00            .00       1,516.00      18,192.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 AP0930 VH3941       1,516.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV DEC Services

7140 Office Expense        2,156.00         196.00            .00         196.00       2,352.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 AP0930 VH3941         196.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV DEC Services

7170 Misc Administrative Expense          488.35          50.00            .00          50.00         538.35

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 AP0930 VH3943          50.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV 25462Galashields-App

7510 Insurance - General Liability       10,752.90            .00       1,414.08       1,414.08CR       9,338.82

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/31/21 GJ0777 AJE#1       1,414.08 P. Emerson Insurance

7620 Water - Irrigation        7,074.76         533.24            .00         533.24       7,608.00
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DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/29/21 AP2233 VH3958         533.24 BAY CREEK CDD 11/30-12/29 050-0360-02

7630 Sewer & Water                        1,332.99          78.19            .00          78.19       1,411.18

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/30/21 AP7838 VH3950          78.19 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES L012912-C0049245

7640 Electricity        8,286.21         871.64            .00         871.64       9,157.85

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/31/21 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         600.87 FPL 11/19/21 - 12/20/21

12/31/21 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         247.05 FPL 11/27/21 - 12/28/21

12/31/21 RJ0014 AUTO PAY          23.72 FPL 11/19/21 - 12/20/21

7670 Cable TV          139.63          27.83            .00          27.83         167.46

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 AP0888 VH3927          27.83 HOTWIRE COMMUNICATION 24602315-0

7810 Amenities Repair                     1,725.97            .00            .00            .00       1,725.97

8010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract        7,260.00         660.00            .00         660.00       7,920.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 AP0903 VH3934         660.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE December Services

8020 Pool/Spa Repairs        3,625.45         434.48            .00         434.48       4,059.93

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/28/21 AP7838 VH3946         104.36 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Repair

12/29/21 AP7838 VH3951         330.12 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Pool repair

8030 Pool/Spa Permits          250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00

8110 Building Repair                           .00         103.69         103.69            .00            .00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 AP0930 VH3942         103.69 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV Ordered&InstalledSign

12/01/21 GJ0775 RECLASS         103.69 CK#2316 GBMS

8140 Pressure Washing          280.00            .00            .00            .00         280.00

8180 Fire Equipment                         595.34            .00            .00            .00         595.34

8220 Janitorial Supplies           89.66            .00            .00            .00          89.66
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8230 Janitorial Services        2,266.00         206.00            .00         206.00       2,472.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 AP0930 VH3941         206.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV DEC Services

8290 Misc Maintenance Expense        9,987.27         421.17            .00         421.17      10,408.44

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 GJ0775 RECLASS         103.69 CK#2316 GBMS

12/06/21 AP0888 VH3928         317.48 PATRICIA EMERSON Bookcases for Poolhouse

8310 Landscape Maintenance Contract       84,733.00       7,703.00            .00       7,703.00      92,436.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 AP0903 VH3931       7,703.00 GREENSCAPES December Services

8320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod        6,791.39            .00            .00            .00       6,791.39

8350 Irrigation Repairs        8,858.81         497.20            .00         497.20       9,356.01

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/13/21 AP0903 VH3930         100.09 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/13/21 AP0903 VH3932         117.26 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

12/20/21 AP0930 VH3935          32.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation repairs

12/20/21 AP0930 VH3936          49.06 GREENSCAPES Irrigation repairs

12/31/21 AP7838 VH3948         198.29 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

8410 Tree Trimming        9,983.00            .00            .00            .00       9,983.00

8490 Misc Landscaping Expense        2,157.44         700.00            .00         700.00       2,857.44

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/01/21 AP0930 VH3937         200.00 JOHNSON'S TREE SERVICE & Arborist Inspection

12/20/21 AP0930 VH3938         500.00 JOHNSON'S TREE SERVICE & Trees Removal

8520 Building Pest Control        3,637.60            .00            .00            .00       3,637.60

8890 Miscellaneous/Contingency             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

9190 Reserves - General Fund       51,060.00            .00            .00            .00      51,060.00

9999 Year End Suspense             .00      19,169.41            .00      19,169.41      19,169.41

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

12/31/21 YD1231      19,169.41 Retaind earnings 12/31/21

Gnd Total:             .00     166,688.13     166,688.13            .00            .00

Date 01/28/22  Time:10:05:32 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #2287   Page: 9

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 12/01/21
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   12/31/21
*** Not a standard period ***

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

2272 09/23/21 MARTIN J. & JUDITH C. LEF         720.00

2315 12/22/21 BECKER         200.00

2320 12/29/21 MARTIN J. & JUDITH C. LEF         500.00

 ______________  ______________

Total Outstanding       1,420.00            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance     107,455.10 Reconciling Balance     108,875.10

Uncleared Checks, Credits       1,420.00 + Bank Stmt. Balance     108,875.10

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00

Date 01/24/22 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. #2265   Page: 1

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 10  Operating Valley National Bank    1012     Operating Valley National
G/L Acct Bal:    107,455.10
Bank Balance:    108,875.10
Statement date: 12/31/21

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits















OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

                                                   ______________ ______________

Total Outstanding            .00            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance      39,924.90 Reconciling Balance      39,924.90

Uncleared Checks, Credits           0.00 + Bank Stmt. Balance      39,924.90

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00
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R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 09  Reserves TIAA Bank                1114     Reserves TIAA Bank
G/L Acct Bal:     39,924.90
Bank Balance:     39,924.90
Statement date: 12/31/21

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits







OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

                                                   ______________ ______________

Total Outstanding            .00            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance      90,263.86 Reconciling Balance      90,263.86

Uncleared Checks, Credits           0.00 + Bank Stmt. Balance      90,263.86

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00

Date 01/24/22 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. #2266   Page: 1

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 12  Reserves Valley National Bank     1116     Reserves Valley National B
G/L Acct Bal:     90,263.86
Bank Balance:     90,263.86
Statement date: 12/31/21

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits






